March 3, 2001

Mr. President:

Your **JUDICIARY COMMTTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 141

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, strike line 25 and on page 2, strike lines 1 through 5 up to the semicolon.
- 2. On page 2, line 6, strike ""manufacturer" or", delete the comma and on line 7, strike "other than a wholesaler, ".
- 3. On page 3, lines 7 and 8, strike "or substantially the same" and insert in lieu thereof "relevant".
- 4. On page 3, lines 8 and 9, strike "or substantially the same".
- 5. On page 3, lines 13 and 14, strike "with one or more wholesalers".
 - 6. On page 3, line 17, strike ", samples".
- 7. On page 3, line 18, following "concessions" insert "but does not include prescription drugs provided under specific drug donation programs".
- 8. On page 4, strike lines 5 through 7 and reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2001

SJC/SB 141 Page 2

9. On page 4, line 10, strike "to a purchaser or purchaser's facility".		
	Respectfully submitted,	
	Michael S. Sand	chez, Chairnan
Adopted(Chi ef Cl erk)	Not Adopted	(Chi ef Cl erk)
(chref crerk)		(chref crerk)
Date		_
The roll call vote was <u>4</u> For Yes: 4 No: Komadina, Martinez, R Excused: Gorham, Ingle, Payne Absent: None		

S0141JU1 . 137701. 1